| ROOO 6990




~ ~ Aooo g950

-

: . 1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT o1 1 | 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
P00001 07/25/94 FM-001
6. ISSUED BY CODE 1SSUE1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE | modcw
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS
PO BOX 60267 CELMN-CT-CC MS. WHITTEN
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 PHONE: (504) 862-1899
Cynthia Whitten SC5(¢504) 862-1899
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Vendor I1D: 00001344 o | oA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

BZK CONSTRUCTION 98. DATED(SEE ITEM 11)

1905 HIGHWAY 59
MANDEVILLE LA 70448

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DACW29-94-C-0079

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
07/11/94

CODE 0GTN3 | FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in [tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitied; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Mod Obligated Amount US $2,000,000.00
INCREASE FUNDS AVAILABLE BY $2,500,000.00 96X3122 BEC2111000NOLML

13. THIS ITEM APPUIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(X) | A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X CONTINUING CONTRACTS H-26

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [ is required to sign this document and return copies 1o the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HLP,
London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to
Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA, is hereby
modified as follows: In accordance with Special Clause H-26, an
increase of 2,000,000.00 is available for payment.
The undersigned assumes the duties of the Contracting Officer for this
action only.

Exceptas provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
ARrey A. Tilden MO1
4
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18B. UNITED [STATES OF AMERIC / . 16C. DATE SIGNED
o *”(/U/v‘ { \/(/([f/;—/ 7 / Y2 C/
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Cordracting Officer) ‘7"

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

; ' G'N AL 30-105 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



el ~

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT. CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS. LOUISIANA 70160-0267

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

L 28 1094

Contracting Division
Construction Service Branch

B&K Construction
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your file is the duplicate original of Modification P00001, FM-001 for
Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079.

Sincerely,

Diane K. Pecoul
Chief, Construction
Service Branch

Enclosure

PECOé%

CELMN-CT-R

TILDEN
CELMN-CT AR

PECOUL
CELMN-CT-R



A ~

DD350 INDIV.DUAL CONTRACTING ACTION REPORT Page: 1
CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079 DATE: 940726

Al. Entry Type: O A3. Contract Office: CW29
A2. Report No.: 0361 A4. Addr: US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS
Bl. PIIN No.: DACW2994C0079 B3. Action Date: 940725

B2. Mod/Order/Other ID: P00001 )
B4. Completion Date: 960201

B5A. Establishment Code: 09455432G B5B. Cage Code: OGTN3

B5C. Name: B&K CONSTRUCTION

Division:
B5D. Address: 1905 HIGHWAY 59

City: MANDEVILLE St: LA Zip: 70448

B5E. Tax ID: 720836531 B5F. Parent tax ID:
B5G. Parent Name:
B6A. City/Place Code: 55000 B6B. State or Country Code: 22
Bé6C. Name of City/State/Country: New Orleans, LA
B7. Type Obligation: 1 B8. Amount: 2000000
B9. Foreign Military Sale: N
B10O. Multi Year Contract: N
Bl1l. Total Multi-Year Value: 0
B12A. FSC: Y260
B12B. DOD Claimant Prog. No.: c20
Bl2C. System or Equipment Code: 000
B12D. SIC Code: 1629
B12E. Name Description: LondonAveOutfallCana
B13. Action Code: c
c1. Synopsis Code: y
c2. Reason Not Synopsized:
C3. Extent Competed: a
Cc4. Sea Transportation: n
C5. Type of Contract: j
cé6. Number of Offerors Solicited: 2
c7. Number of Offers Received: 2
cs. Solicitation Procedures: a
co. Auth/Other than Full & Open:
cio0. Subject/Labor Standards Stat: d
Cl1. Cert/Current Cost or Pricing: n
Cl12. Contract Financing (PP and AP): c
C13A. , Number of Offerors: 0
C13B. Buy American Act Percent Diff: 00
Cl3cC. Place of Manufacture:
C13D. Country of Origin Code:
D1. Type of Business: c
D2. Reason not awarded to SDB: c
D3. Reason not awarded to Sm Bus: d
D4A. Type of SB - Set Aside: a E1. Contg Advis & Asst Services: n
D4B. Type of SDB Set Aside-SDB Pref: a E2. Set-Aside Value:
D4C. Black or minority institution: a E3. Next Low Offer:
D4D. Other Preference Program: a
D4E. Premium Percent:
D5. Ethnic Code: Fl1. Contracting Officer: moO1l
Dé6. Woman Owned Small Business: n Namet | Audrey Al Tilden
D7. SBIR Program: a F2. {
D8. Subcontr Plan - Small and SDB: c ——=oig __$:£¥£L———'-
D9. SB Competitiveness Demo Prog: n Signature
D10. Size of Business: F3. Phone: (504) 862-2865

D11. Emerging Small Business: F4. DATE: 940726



. A\ A

CELMN-CD-CC (1180-1-1q) 22 Jul %4

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: Contract DACW29-94-C~0079, Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vic., HLP, London
Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon
Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA, Funding Mod

1. Please increase funds available by $2,000,000.00 in accordance with Contract
Clause H-26. This change is assigned CIN FM-001.

DISTRIBUTION DATE APPROVAL DISARPPROVAL REMARKS
Project Manager A
(Prggram Funds) 7-25- 94 lc"elfimi

PP-P (Certify) | ,/2s5/p¢ LA

(Coammit
FsA Funds) Vi M 9y AN
Contracting Div V ,
(SARCONS/Review)

Contracting
Ofcr (Approve)

F&A (g‘g:laﬁte 7{ ) /q 4 %/

Contracting /
Div (Distrib)

2. POC is Judy Ulm, X2944.

Y/

. . CHARD T. HILL
Organization Code VD ief, Construction Division
Accounting Element 284

96X3122 - BEC21 11 00 ONgT.ML $2,000,000.00

Previously available $2,500,000.00
Total to date $4,500,000.00 fund B Date X
unds Available: iz

DISTRIgt;_TION: Appropriation: ?'f)( ,r ;/M- e
CELMN-PP th Py : ErCommitred & Obligated

(Ritter)  CELMN-CD-QM (Patrick)(2) tor crenan wever, F & A Oticer
CELMN-PP-P CELMN-CD-CC (Berry)
CELMN-RM—FE - Sutas—

inggtscion Accounts

Clerk






